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Bill: SB 458 Legislative Session: 89(R) Council Document: 89R 5448 DNC-D
Last Action: 05/28/2025 E Sent to the Governor

Caption Version: Enrolled

Caption Text:
property insurance policies.

Author: Schwertner

Coauthor: Blanco | Hughes

Sponsor: Dean | Perez, Mary Ann
Cosponsor: Martinez Fischer

Subjects: Insurance--Motor Vehicles (10435)

Insurance--Property & Casualty (10442)
Taxation--Property-Appraisals & Appraisal Districts (10792)
INSURANCE, COMMISSIONER OF (V0396)

Companion: HB 4570 by Dean, Identical

Senate Committee: Business & Commerce
Status:
Vote:

Out of committee

House Committee: Insurance
Status:

Vote:

Out of committee

Actions: (descending date order)

Viewing Votes: Most Recent House Vote | Most Recent Senate Vote

Description
Sent to the Governor
Signed in the House
Signed in the Senate
Reported enrolled
Senate concurs in House amendment(s)-reported
Record vote
Senate concurs in House amendment(s)
Read
House amendment(s) laid before the Senate
House passage as amended reported
Record vote
Passed
Read 3rd time
Record vote
Passed to 3rd reading
Read 2nd time
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Comment

RV#3006

RV#2936

Ayes=11 Nays=0 Present Not Voting=0 Absent=0

Ayes=8 Nays=0 Present Not Voting=0 Absent=1

Date™
05/28/2025
05/28/2025
05/27/2025
05/26/2025
05/26/2025
05/26/2025
05/26/2025
05/26/2025
05/26/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025

Time

Relating to an appraisal process for disputed losses under personal automobile or residential

Journal Page
3150
6057
2834
2810
5813
2690
2690
2690
2688
2258
4842
4842
4842
4748
4748
4747

12
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Additional sponsor(s) authorized

Rules suspended

Placed on General State Calendar
Considered in Calendars

Committee report sent to Calendars
Committee report distributed

Comte report filed with Committee Coordinator
Reported favorably as substituted
Committee substitute considered in committee
Considered in formal meeting

Left pending in committee

Testimony taken/registration(s) recorded in committee
Considered in public hearing

Scheduled for public hearing on . . .
Posting rule suspended

Referred to Insurance

Read first time

Received from the Senate

Reported engrossed

Record vote

Passed

Read 3rd time

Record vote

Three day rule suspended

Record vote

Passed to engrossment

Record vote

Amendment fails of adoption
Amendment(s) offered

Read 2nd time

Vote recorded in Journal

Rules suspended-Regular order of business
Co-author authorized

Placed on intent calendar

Committee report printed and distributed
Recommended for local & uncontested calendar
Reported favorably as substituted

Vote taken in committee

Considered in public hearing

Left pending in committee

Testimony taken in committee

Considered in public hearing

Scheduled for public hearingon . . .
Referred to Business & Commerce

Read first time

Filed

Received by the Secretary of the Senate

https://capitol.texas.gov/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=89R&Bill=SB458

FA1 Gutierrez

05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/16/2025
05/14/2025
05/10/2025
05/10/2025
05/09/2025
05/05/2025
05/05/2025
05/05/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/22/2025
04/17/2025
04/17/2025
04/10/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/07/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/01/2025
04/01/2025
03/27/2025
03/27/2025
03/27/2025
03/27/2025
02/03/2025
02/03/2025
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
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12:13 AM

02:29 PM

06:21 PM

4747
4747

3725

1626
1618
1618
1379
1035
1027
1027
1027
1027
1027
1027
1027
1027
1027
1026
1026
1026
1026
1031

884

115
115

212



