Texas Legislature Online History

Bill: SB 458 Legislative Session: 89(R) Council Document: 89R 5448 DNC-D

Last Action: 05/28/2025 E Sent to the Governor

Caption Version: Enrolled

Caption Text: Relating to an appraisal process for disputed losses under personal automobile or residential

property insurance policies.

Author: Schwertner

Coauthor: Blanco | Hughes

Sponsor: Dean | Perez, Mary Ann

Cosponsor: Martinez Fischer

Subjects: Insurance--Motor Vehicles (I0435)

Insurance--Property & Casualty (I0442)

Taxation--Property-Appraisals & Appraisal Districts (I0792)

INSURANCE, COMMISSIONER OF (V0396)

Companion: HB 4570 by Dean, Identical

Senate Committee: Business & Commerce

Status: Out of committee

Vote: Ayes=11 Nays=0 Present Not Voting=0 Absent=0

House Committee: Insurance

Status: Out of committee

Vote: Ayes=8 Nays=0 Present Not Voting=0 Absent=1

Actions: (descending date order)

Viewing Votes: Most Recent House Vote | Most Recent Senate Vote

	Description	Comment	Date▼	Time	Journal Page
Е	Sent to the Governor		05/28/2025		3150
Н	Signed in the House		05/28/2025		6057
S	Signed in the Senate		05/27/2025		2834
S	Reported enrolled		05/26/2025		2810
Н	Senate concurs in House amendment(s)-reported		05/26/2025		5813
S	Record vote		05/26/2025		2690
S	Senate concurs in House amendment(s)		05/26/2025		2690
S	Read		05/26/2025		2690
S	House amendment(s) laid before the Senate		05/26/2025		2688
S	House passage as amended reported		05/20/2025		2258
Н	Record vote	RV#3006	05/20/2025		4842
Н	Passed		05/20/2025		4842
Н	Read 3rd time		05/20/2025		4842
Н	Record vote	RV#2936	05/19/2025		4748
Н	Passed to 3rd reading		05/19/2025		4748
Н	Read 2nd time		05/19/2025		4747

3 1/2	25, 0.50 Aivi	ature Orilline - 05(i	T) I listory for 3D 4	+30	
Н	Additional sponsor(s) authorized		05/19/2025		4747
Н	Rules suspended		05/19/2025		4747
Н	Placed on General State Calendar		05/16/2025		
Н	Considered in Calendars		05/14/2025		
Н	Committee report sent to Calendars		05/10/2025		
Н	Committee report distributed		05/10/2025	12:13 AM	
Н	Comte report filed with Committee Coordinator		05/09/2025		3725
Н	Reported favorably as substituted		05/05/2025		
Н	Committee substitute considered in committee		05/05/2025		
Н	Considered in formal meeting		05/05/2025		
Н	Left pending in committee		04/23/2025		
Н	Testimony taken/registration(s) recorded in committee		04/23/2025		
Н	Considered in public hearing		04/23/2025		
Н	Scheduled for public hearing on		04/23/2025		
Н	Posting rule suspended		04/22/2025		1626
Н	Referred to Insurance		04/17/2025	02:29 PM	1618
Н	Read first time		04/17/2025		1618
Н	Received from the Senate		04/10/2025		1379
S	Reported engrossed		04/09/2025		1035
S	Record vote		04/09/2025		1027
S	Passed		04/09/2025		1027
S	Read 3rd time		04/09/2025		1027
S	Record vote		04/09/2025		1027
S	Three day rule suspended		04/09/2025		1027
S	Record vote		04/09/2025		1027
S	Passed to engrossment		04/09/2025		1027
S	Record vote		04/09/2025		1027
S	Amendment fails of adoption		04/09/2025		1027
S		A1 Gutierrez	04/09/2025		1026
S	Read 2nd time		04/09/2025		1026
S	Vote recorded in Journal		04/09/2025		1026
S	Rules suspended-Regular order of business		04/09/2025		1026
S	Co-author authorized		04/09/2025		1031
S	Placed on intent calendar		04/07/2025		
S	Committee report printed and distributed		04/02/2025	06:21 PM	
S	Recommended for local & uncontested calendar		04/02/2025		
S	Reported favorably as substituted		04/02/2025		884
S	Vote taken in committee		04/01/2025		
S	Considered in public hearing		04/01/2025		
S	Left pending in committee		03/27/2025		
S	Testimony taken in committee		03/27/2025		
S	Considered in public hearing		03/27/2025		
S	Scheduled for public hearing on		03/27/2025		
S	Referred to Business & Commerce		02/03/2025		115
S	Read first time		02/03/2025		115
S	Filed		11/22/2024		
S	Received by the Secretary of the Senate		11/22/2024		
_			,,,		